
SHEBBEAR COLLEGE

TRINITY TERM 2017



CHAPEL WEEK 1 DATE TIME

Mon 17 Apr 2.00pm Boarders’ return

HM Tues 18 Apr 8.30am Term begins

5.00pm Staff Meeting

Wed 19 Apr 2.30pm Blood Brothers – GCSE Drama Trip, Bristol Hippodrome

TA Thu 20 Apr

House Fri 21 Apr MIST Conference - Bude

9.00am – 1.00pm GCSE PE Moderation Day

Shebbear Sessions - Science

Sat 22 Apr Exeter Trip – Boarders

MIST Conference - Bude

Sun 23 Apr MIST Conference - Bude

Ten Tors Final Walk

5.30pm Boarding House Meeting

WEEK 2

TA Mon 24 Apr A2 PE Moderation Day – All day @ King’s College, Taunton

5.00pm Health & Safety Committee Meeting



DHM Tues 25 Apr 11.30am F2 - Arson and Hoax Calls 

4.00pm Tennis U14, U15 v. West Buckland (A)

5.00pm Academic Standards Committee

Wed 26 Apr 2.30pm Cricket 1st XI and U15/16 (H) 

3.45pm Rounders U14, U15 v. Holsworthy (H)

TA Thu 27 Apr AS Art Exam (3 hours)

UKMT Junior Mathematics Challenge

HM Fri 28 Apr 1.00pm School Council

Sat 29 Apr Boarders’ Trip: National Trust visit and cycling

11.00am Cricket v. Plymouth College – U12, U14 (H), U16 (A)

11.00am Rounders v. Plymouth College U12, U13, U14, U15 (H)

Sun 30 Apr Boarders’ Quiz Night

WEEK 3

TA Mon 1 May All day Open Day

AS Art Exam (4 hours)

2.00pm Cricket 1st XI v. Devon Dumplings (H) (TBC)

1.45pm Spring Fair

4.00pm May Day Concert



EB Tues 2 May 9.30am HPV / Tetanus / Diphtheria / Polio and Meningitis 
Vaccinations – School Leavers’ Booster

2.00pm Cricket v. St. Joseph’s U14/15 (A)

2.00pm Tennis v. St. Joseph’s U14/15 (A)

2.00pm Rounders v. St. Joseph’s U14, U15 (A)

Wed 3 May F4 – Road Safety Talk (1 hour)

2.00pm Cricket 1st XI v. Truro School (H)

School Thu 4 May AS Art Exam (3 hours)

3.30pm Rounders v. Holsworthy U12, U13 (A)

AS & A2 Theatre Trip (Plymouth) – Jane Eyre

HM Fri 5 May Ten Tors - Scrutineering

F4 ESL – Jamaica Inn / Bodmin Jail visit

Sat 6 May Ten Tors Challenge

9.30am Sports Fun Morning

Sun  7 May Ten Tors Challenge

TA 11.00am Formal Boarders Chapel: Samuel Pollard Day



WEEK 4

TA Mon 8 May A2 Art Exam (4 hour)

Form 5 Futurewise post-profiling interviews

4.00pm Staff v. 1st VII Netball

Guest Tues 9 May  Form 5 Futurewise post-profiling interviews

Chapel Claire Sherwood – North Devon Hospice

GCSE & AS Chinese Speaking Exam (pm)

2.30pm Rounders v. Kingsley U14, U15 (A)

Wed 10 May  Form 5 Futurewise post-profiling interviews

 A2 Art Exam (4 hour)

Cricket: Girls XI v. South Dartmoor (H) (TBC)

5.30pm Cricket: Staff v. Hatherleigh (A)

2CD Thu 11 May Form 5 Futurewise post-profiling interviews

Governors: Property and Finance at St. Petroc’s

2.30pm Rounders v. Kingsley U12, U13 (H)

HM Fri 12 May A2 Art Exam (4 hour)

Form 5 Futurewise post-profiling interviews

A2 Spanish Speaking Exam (am)



4.00pm Form 5 study leave begins

Boarders’ Trip: Air Extreme

Sat 13 May Shebbear Sessions: Music

10.30am FCE – King’s College Taunton

TA Sun  14 May 9.00am Generation Tennis Tournament

5.30pm Informal Chapel

WEEK 5 Written Public Examinations Commence

TA Mon 15 May A2 Art Exam (3 hours)

L6 Futurewise Interviews (35 minutes each)

2HL Tues 16 May L6 Futurewise Interviews (35 minutes each)

2.15pm Cricket v. Stover School U14/15 (A)

3.00pm Rounders v. Stover School U14, U15 (A)

Wed 17 May L6 Futurewise Interviews (35 minutes each)

2.00pm Cricket 1st XI v. South Dartmoor (H)

3.30pm Rounders v. Budehaven U12, U13 (A), U14, U15 (H) (TBC)

FL Thu 18 May All day Form 3 Futurewise Careers Investigator 

2.15pm Cricket v. Stover School U12/13 (H) (TBC)

2.15pm Rounders v. Stover School U12, U13 (H) (TBC)

6.00pm Cricket: Staff v Beaford (away)



HM Fri 19 May Governors: Property, Finance & Personnel, St Petroc’s F & P

AM Form 1 Futurewise Personality Workshop

PM Form 2 Futurewise Learning Skills Workshop

1.00pm School Council

Boarders’ Cinema Trip

Sat 20 May 9.30am – 12.00pm Art Fun Morning

PET / ICGT - Torquay

10.30am Cricket T20 U13, U15 (A), 1st XI (H) v. West Buckland, 
Mount Kelly & Plymouth College

11.00am Rounders v. Mount Kelly & Plymouth College U12, U13, 
U14, U15

TA Sun 21 May 5.30pm Boarders’ Chapel (Formal)

Form 2 Dartmoor Walk

WEEK 6 Forms 1 and 2 Exams Week

TA Mon 22 May

3AS Tues 23 May

Wed 24 May Charity Concert in aid of the Rotary Club

DHM Thu 25 May 7.00pm GCSE Improvised Drama Evening



HM Fri 26 May All day Sports Day

4.00pm U6 study leave begins and half term break begins

7.30pm Senior Sports Dinner

Sat 27 May

Sun 28 May

WEEK 7 HALF TERM BREAK (26th May - 4th June)

Sun 4 Jun 2.00pm Boarders Return from 2.00pm

WEEK 8 Forms 3, 4 and L6 Exams Week

TA Mon 5 Jun 8.30am Term resumes

3.00pm Rounders v. Stover School U13A, U13B (H)

2LB Tues 6 Jun 2.00pm Rounders v. St. Joseph’s U14, U15 (H)

2.00pm Tennis v. St. Joseph’s U14/15 (H)

Wed 7 Jun

JS Thu 8 Jun 2.00pm HPV / Tetanus / Diphtheria / Polio and Meningitis 
Vaccinations - Mop up

2.00pm Cricket v. St. Joseph’s U12/13 (H)

2.00pm Rounders v. St. Joseph’s U12, U13 (H)

2.00pm Tennis v. St. Joseph’s U12/13 (H)



HM Fri 9 Jun Lamda Examinations at Kingsley School

5.30pm Leavers’ Service

Sat 10 Jun Governors: Education Committee

1.00pm Cricket U12, U14 (H), U16 (A) v. West Buckland

TA Sun 11 Jun 5.30pm Boarders’ Chapel (Formal)

WEEK 9

TA Mon 12 Jun 8.45am – 4.00pm Form 1 Induction Day

Form 2 Carnegie Event @ The Park School

1LD Tues 13 Jun 11.00am Cricket U13 v. All Hallows (Touring Side) (H)

2.30pm Cricket U14 v. Bramdean (H)

6.00pm Junior Sports BBQ

Wed 14 Jun Lower School Charity Chamber Concert

1KB Thu 15 Jun 8.30am – 4.00pm Form 4 Geography Trip

L6 Futurewise Personal Statements

3.45pm Tennis v. West Buckland U12, U13 (H)

6.00pm Cricket: Staff v. Beaford (H)

HM Fri 16 Jun  Governors: St Petroc’s Committee/Main Governors, Shebbear

AM Lemon Jelly Workshops – F1 & 2



PM Lemon Jelly Workshops – F3 & 4

Shebbear Sessions: Drama

Boarders’ Fish & Chips @ the beach

Sat 17 Jun

Sun 18 Jun 5.30pm Boarders’ Quiz Night

WEEK 10

TA Mon 19 Jun

EB Tues 20 Jun All day North Devon Wakeboarding Competition

3.00pm Rounders v. St. John’s International School U14/15 (A)

6.00pm Cricket: Staff v. Hatherleigh (H) (TBC)

Wed 21 Jun 2.00pm Cricket v. Truro School U12/13, U14/15 (H)

6.00pm Cricket: Staff v. Hatherleigh (H) (TBC)

1ST Thu 22 Jun 2.30pm Cricket U12 v. Bramdean (A)

HM Fri 23 Jun 

Sat 24 Jun 11.00am Cricket v. Mount Kelly 1st XI, U13 (H), U15 (A)

6.00pm Summer Boarders’ Extravaganza

Sun 25 Jun Boarders’ House Meetings



WEEK 11 Activities Week Begins

Mon 26 Jun L6 Residential – Support with UCAS & post-18 choices

Tues 27 Jun  L6 Residential – Support with UCAS & post-18 choices

Public Examinations finish

Wed 28 Jun L6 Residential – Support with UCAS & post-18 choices

11.30am Cricket 1st XI v. Plymouth College (H)

Thu 29 Jun 11.30am Cricket 1st XI v. M.C.C. (H)

F5 End of Exams Prom

Fri 30 Jun

Sat 1 July 1.00pm Cricket 1st XI v. OSA (H)

TA Sun 2 July 5.30pm Boarders’ Chapel (Formal)

WEEK 12

TA Mon 3 July  12.00pm Cricket 1st XI v. Clayesmore (A)

HM Tues 4 July 7.00pm Sixth Form Rounsefell Dinner

Wed 5 July

Thu 6 July Speech Day

Art Exhibition

Fri 7 July 8.30am Boarders’ Depart

Staff INSET



SHEBBEAR COLLEGE

School Office: 	 01409 282000 
Registrar:	 01409 282001
Mr. S. Weale	 01409 281143

Pollard House: 	 01409 282005
Ruddle House: 	 01409 281118 
Pyke House: 	 01409 282006

Head Boy: Harry Dymond   Head Girl: Lucy Taylor

Deputies:  Nadia Blaskiewicz, Anna Bennett, Patrick Marks and William Cox

	 School Prefects: 	 Tamsin Alderson, Lois Barker, Nour Gobara, Lily Harding,
		  James Hibben, William Lam, Della Lo, Eloise Maxa, Cameron Mills,
		  Ruari Mills, Harrison Scambler, Claudia Golland, Will Daniel,
		  Ellie Bird, Christy Chan, Harley Foster, Mattew Hill, Olivia Hill,
		  Niamh Martin, Cissy Ng, Liam Rafferty and Eva Smith

MICHAELMAS TERM 2017
Monday 4th September		  Staff Inset
Tuesday 5th September  		  Form 1 (Y7) Induction / Boarders Return (2.00pm)
Wednesday 6th September 		  Classes Commence / L6 Induction
Wednesday 18th October 		  Half Term Begins (5.00pm)
Sunday 29th October 		  Boarders Return (2.00pm) 
Monday 30th October 		  Classes Resume
Thursday 14th December		  Term Ends (2.00pm)
Friday 15th December 		  Boarders Depart

www.shebbearcollege.co.uk


